TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Grant of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inovys Corporation		04/25/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Storm Ventures Fund II(A), LLC
Street Address:	2440 Sand Hill Road
Internal Address:	Suite 301
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN

Name:	Storm Ventures Fund II, LLC
Street Address:	2440 Sand Hill Road
Internal Address:	Suite 301
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN

Name:	CMEA Ventures Information Technology II, Civil Law Partnership
Street Address:	c/o CMEA Ventures, One Embarcadero Center
Internal Address:	Suite 3250
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN

Name:	CMEA Ventures Information Technology II, L.P.
Street Address:	c/o CMEA Ventures, One Embarcadero Center

Internal Address:	Suite 3250
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN

Name:	Palomar Ventures II, L.P.
Street Address:	18881 Von Karman Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 960
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN

Name:	H.I.G. Inovys, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o H.I.G. Ventures, 1001 Brickell Bay Drive
Internal Address:	27th Floor
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33131
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN

Name:	Huitung Investments (BVI) Limited
Street Address:	2860 Zanker Road
Internal Address:	Suite 205
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN

Name:	Shengtung Venture Capital Corporation
Street Address:	2860 Zanker Road
Internal Address:	Suite 205
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN

Name:	Warren T. Lazarow
Street Address:	c/o O'Melveny & Myers LLP, 2765 Sand Hill Road
	TRADEMARK

City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

Name:	Warren T. and Barbara M. Lazarow, trustees of the Lazarow Family Trust, dated February 3, 2003
Street Address:	c/o O'Melveny & Myers LLP, 2765 Sand Hill Road
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

Name:	Landings Investment Partners, LLC
Street Address:	1891 Landings Drive
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN

Name:	Ted Hollifield
Street Address:	1032 Riverside Drive
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94024
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

Name:	CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Timothy John Murabito
Street Address:	19489 Glen Una Drive
City:	Saratoga
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95070
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN

Name:	CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Marcus Paul Murabito
Street Address:	19489 Glen Una Drive
City:	Saratoga
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95070
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN

TRADEMARK

Name:	CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Clayton James Murabito
Street Address:	19489 Glen Una Drive
City:	Saratoga
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95070
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN
Name:	CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Christian Phillip Murabito
Street Address:	19489 Glen Una Drive
City:	Saratoga
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95070
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN
Name:	CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Alfred Charles Murabito III
Street Address:	19489 Glen Una Drive
City:	Saratoga
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95070
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN
	·
Name:	CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Courtney Michelle Murabito
Name: Street Address:	CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Courtney Michelle Murabito 19489 Glen Una Drive
Street Address:	19489 Glen Una Drive
Street Address: City:	19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga
Street Address: City: State/Country:	19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:	19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070 UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070 UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Amanda Taylor Murabito
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address:	19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070 UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Amanda Taylor Murabito 19489 Glen Una Drive
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City:	19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070 UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Amanda Taylor Murabito 19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070 UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Amanda Taylor Murabito 19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070 UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Amanda Taylor Murabito 19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070 UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Amanda Taylor Murabito 19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:	19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070 UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Amanda Taylor Murabito 19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070 UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:	19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070 UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Amanda Taylor Murabito 19489 Glen Una Drive Saratoga CALIFORNIA 95070 UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Joseph Anthony Murabito
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address:	19489 Glen Una Drive

Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN
Name:	Alfred Charles Murabito Jr. and Kathleen Michelle Murabito TTEE Murabito 1994 Living Trust, ua dtd 01/11/94
Street Address:	19489 Glen Una Drive
City:	Saratoga
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95070
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:
Name:	All Chemical Disposal, Inc. 401(k) Profit Sharing Plan
Street Address:	21 Great Oaks Boulevard
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN
Litary Typo.	ONITIOWIN. ONITIOWIN
Name:	All Chemical Disposal, Inc.
Street Address:	21 Great Oaks Boulevard
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN
Name:	Murabito 1994 Living Trust dated January 11, 1994
Street Address:	21 Great Oaks Boulevard
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN
	1/2
Name:	Sarah Elizabeth Burlison, cust. UGMA, until the age of 21, fbo Alfred Charles Murabito I
Street Address:	21 Great Oaks Boulevard
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119
	INDIVIDUAL:
Entity Type:	
Entity Type: Name:	Sarah Elizabeth Burlison, cust. UGMA, until the age of 21, fbo Christian Phillip Murabito

City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

Name:	Sarah Elizabeth Burlison, cust. UGMA, until the age of 21, fbo Amanda Taylor Murabito
Street Address:	21 Great Oaks Boulevard
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

IIName:	Sarah Elizabeth Burlison, cust. UGMA, until the age of 21, fbo Courtney Michelle Murabito
Street Address:	21 Great Oaks Boulevard
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

Name:	Sarah Elizabeth Burlison, cust. UGMA, until the age of 21, fbo Joseph Anthony Murabito
Street Address:	21 Great Oaks Boulevard
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

Name:	Techfarm Ventures, L.P.	
Street Address:	2275 E. Bayshore Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN	

Name:	TechFund Capital II, L.P.		
Street Address:	275 E. Bayshore Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 150		
City:	Palo Alto		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94303		

TRADEMARK

Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN			
Name:	Synopsys, Inc.			
Street Address:	700 E. Middlefield Road			
City:	Mountain View			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043			
Entity Type:	UNKNOWN: UNKNOWN			
Name:	James R. and Linda L. Buckingham T.I.C.			
Street Address:	3419 Onion Creek			
City:	Sugar Land			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77479			
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:			
Name:	Linda Hartwig Family Trust			
Street Address:	101 Bountiful Court			
City:	Danville			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94526			
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:			
N				
Name:	Phuong Quach			
Street Address:	7231 Burton Street			
City:	Dublin			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94568			
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:			
Name:	Faysal Sohail			
Street Address:	1825 Willow Road			
City:	Hillsborough			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94010			
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:			
Name:	Koji Morihiro			
Street Address:	4-11-33-502 Seta			
——————————————————————————————————————				

State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	158-0095
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78105540	INOVYS
Serial Number:	78271828	FLOPPLOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 430-8308
Email: sgordon@omm.com
Correspondent Name: Shari L. Gordon
Address Line 1: 400 S. Hope Street

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 411,625-1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shari L. Gordon	
Signature:	/Shari L. Gordon/	
Date:	07/24/2007	

Total Attachments: 5

source=TM Security Grant-Inovys#page1.tif source=TM Security Grant-Inovys#page2.tif source=TM Security Grant-Inovys#page3.tif source=TM Security Grant-Inovys#page4.tif source=TM Security Grant-Inovys#page5.tif

GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of April 25, 2007, is entered into by and among Inovys Corporation, a California corporation (the "Grantor"), and the parties listed on attached <u>Schedule A</u> (each a "Lender," and collectively, the "Lenders").

WHEREAS, the Company owns and uses in its business, and will in the future adopt and so use, various intangible assets, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 25, 2007 (said Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Purchase Agreement") with the Lenders listed on Schedule A attached hereto, pursuant to which the Lenders have made certain commitments, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, to purchase certain convertible secured promissory notes (the "Notes" as defined by the Purchase Agreement) from the Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Grantor may in the future issue certain additional convertible secured promissory notes; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Security and Collateral Agent Agreement, dated as of April 25, 2007 (said Security and Collateral Agent Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantor and the Lenders, the Grantor has created in favor of each Lender a security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by the Grantor to the Lenders pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor hereby grants to each Lender a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which the Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located (the "Trademark Collateral"):

(i) all rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise) in and to all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by the Grantor, or hereafter adopted and used, in its business (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule B annexed hereto) (collectively, the "Trademarks"), all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for thereon in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (including, without limitation, the registrations and applications set

MP1:998060.1

forth on <u>Schedule B</u> annexed hereto), all common law and other rights (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries, and all goodwill of such Grantor's business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith; and

(ii) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance, or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For purposes of this Grant of Trademark Security Interest, the term "proceeds" includes whatever is receivable or received when Trademark Collateral or proceeds are sold, licensed, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lenders with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereof.

INOVYS CORPORATION

By:

Title:

MP1:998060.1

SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

- 1. Storm Ventures Fund II(A), LLC
- 2. Storm Ventures Fund II, LLC
- 3. CMEA Ventures Information Technology II, Civil Law Partnership
- 4. CMEA Ventures Information Technology II, L.P.
- 5. Palomar Ventures II, L.P.
- 6. H.I.G. Inovys, Inc.
- 7. Huitung Investments (BVI) Limited
- 8. Shengtung Venture Capital Corporation
- Warren T. Lazarow
- 10. Warren T, Lazarow and Barbara M. Lazarow, trustees of the Lazarow Family Trust, dated February 3, 2003
- 11. Landings Investment Partners, LLC
- 12. Ted Hollifield
- 13. CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Timothy John Murabito
- 14. CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Marcus Paul Murabito
- 15. CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Clayton James Murabito
- 16. CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Christian Phillip Murabito
- 17. CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Alfred Charles Murabito III
- 18. CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Courtney Michelle Murabito
- 19. CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Amanda Taylor Murabito
- 20. CA UGMA, until the Age of 21 for Joseph Anthony Murabito
- 21. Alfred Charles Murabito Jr. and Kathleen Michelle Murabito TTEE Murabito 1994 Living Trust, ua dtd 01/11/94
- 22. All Chemical Disposal, Inc. 401(k) Profit Sharing Plan
- 23. All Chemical Disposal, Inc.
- 24. Murabito 1994 Living Trust dated January 11, 1994
- 25. Sarah Elizabeth Burlison, cust. UGMA, until the age of 21, fbo Alfred Charles Murabito III
- 26. Sarah Elizabeth Burlison, cust. UGMA, until the age of 21, fbo Christian Phillip Murabito
- 27. Sarah Elizabeth Burlison, cust. UGMA, until the age of 21, fbo Amanda Taylor Murabito
- 28. Sarah Elizabeth Burlison, cust. UGMA, until the age of 21, fbo Courtney Michelle Murabito
- 29. Sarah Elizabeth Burlison, cust. UGMA, until the age of 21, fbo Joseph Anthony Murabito
- 30. Techfarm Ventures, L.P.
- 31. TechFund Capital II, L.P.
- 32. Synopsys, Inc.
- 33. James R. Buckingham and Linda L. Buckingham T.I.C.
- 34. Linda Hartwig Family Trust
- 35. Phuong Quach
- 36. Faysal Sohail
- 37. Koji Morihiro

MP1:998060.1 1

SCHEDULE B TO GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
INOVYS	USA	78/105540	1/29/2002
INOVYS	European Union	002579126	2/15/2002
INOVYS	Japan	2002-9434	1/24/2003
INOVYS	China	300126	1/8/2003
INOVYS	USA	78/271828	7/8/2003
FLOPPLOT	USA		
STYLUS	USA		·

MP1:998060.1

RECORDED: 07/24/2007